

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15918-15919/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2018 in RFA No. 378/2015 12-11-2018 in RP No. 892/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JANARDHANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL DUTT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. MKS Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 07th

March, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)