

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15918-15919/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2018 in RFA No. 378/2015 and RP No. 892/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JANARDHANAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUNIL DUTT & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M K S Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the judgment and order impugned herein under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
2. The petitions for Special Leave to Appeal are dismissed.
3. Interim order dated 08th July, 2019, stands vacated.
4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)